

TERMS OF SERVICE

All persons accessing and / or using this website agree to the following terms and conditions.

Ownership and Usage Restrictions

All rights, including copyrights, to this website and its contents are owned by *The World* and its affiliates (hereinafter referred to as "*The World*") or third parties who have licensed such rights to The World. The contents of this website may not be copied, republished, distributed, altered or used for any purpose except as explicitly set forth in this website or approved in writing by *The World*.

Disclaimer

All content and information on this website is subject to change without notice. This website may contain links to other websites. *The World* makes no representation or warranty and disclaims any responsibility or liability with respect to such other websites and their content.

The content and information on this website is provided 'as is' without warranty of any kind, either express or implied, including, without limitation, the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, non-infringements or expectation of privacy. *The World* makes no representation or warranty of any kind with respect to the accuracy, reliability or completeness of the content and information contained on this website. *The World* shall not be liable for any loss, injury, damage or liability of any kind arising from any use or inability to use this website or any other website.

Submitted Information

The World is free to use and exploit in any legal manner and for any legal purpose any information sent to this website by any person accessing and/or using this website. Please refer to the Legal section of this website for further details on the collection and use of website user information.

Our Commitment To Privacy

The World strongly values the privacy of our customers. To better protect your privacy we provide this notice explaining our online information practices and the choices you can make about the way your information is collected and used. To make this notice easy to find, we make a link to it available on our homepage and most other pages of our website.

Use of Cookies

As you browse aboardtheworld.com, advertising cookies will be placed on your computer so that we can understand what you are interested in. Our website uses "cookies" to help personalize your online experience, such as recognizing your name when you revisit, your language and country, as well as to assist us in marketing and advertising. A cookie is a text file that is anonymously placed on your hard disk by a web page server. Cookies cannot be used to run programs or deliver viruses to your computer. Some cookies are deleted once you leave our website ("session cookies"), while other cookies remain after you leave our website ("persistent cookies") so that you are recognized when you return to the website.

Cookies placed when you visit our site allow us to monitor certain statistics which help us improve our services, such as how many site visitors view certain pages on our website or receive our advertisements when visiting other websites. They also provide us information regarding which pages you visit and how you came to the site, for instance, whether you came to our site from a paid search, an advertisement, from an email we sent and so forth. We retain information collected via cookies and other technologies. If you are already in or are later added to our records, we retain this information with your other information so that we can serve you in a more customized fashion.

We also work with third parties who place advertisements about our company on the Internet. These third parties may use tracking technologies to collect anonymous but identifiable information about users who view or interact with advertisements or our website. We do not provide any personal information about users to these third parties.

Third parties may use tracking technologies, such as cookies and action tags in their advertisements, which may include information about your online activities over time and across different Web sites. These technologies are common and used for auditing, research and reporting purposes. When you interact with, view or click on an advertisement or when you visit our website, the third party may collect anonymous but identifiable information about your actions, such as the specific ad which directed you to our site, the time and website where you saw the advertisement, and the pages you visited while on

our site. Third party cookies and action tags are subject to the privacy policy of the company placing them. You also have the ability to accept or decline cookies. Most web browsers automatically accept cookies, but you can usually modify your browser setting to decline cookies if you prefer.

Disclosing Information to Third Parties

We do not sell our subscribers' information to third parties but we may share your information with our affiliated companies or with third parties as described in this Privacy Policy. We will reveal personal information to unaffiliated third parties only if the information is provided to our service providers to perform functions on our behalf (e.g., analyzing data, providing marketing assistance, providing customer service, sending emails about our products or services, etc.); or to others as described in this Privacy Policy. We may also gather aggregated data about you and disclose such aggregated (but not personally identifiable) information to third parties for promotional or other purposes.

How To Contact Us

In the event that you have other questions or concerns about this privacy policy, please email us using our <u>contact form</u> starting the body of the text with "privacy concern / question" or call us at +19545388449.

Why we collect this information

The World collects the above mentioned information to better serve our customers, track and improve our marketing performance, and to prevent fraud and abuse.

How to delete or modify your information

If you wish to delete or modify your information you may <u>contact us</u> and or delete cookies in your browser and or disable cookie tracking in your browser. Please note disabling cookies may impair your ability to use this website and other websites as intended.

Terms and Conditions for Residence, Visits and Passage on The World

Residence on the M/V *The World* is subject to the terms and conditions of the Residence Agreement, the Ship Rules and the Terms of Carriage of *The World*.

Visits to and passage on the M/V *The World* by Guests of Residents of the M/V *The World* is subject to the terms and conditions of the Ship Rules and the Terms of Carriage of *The World*.

Visits to and passage on the M/V *The World* by those renting accommodations on the M/V *The World* and their guests is subject to the terms and conditions of the Ship Rules and the Contract of Passage of *The World*. Copies of these terms and conditions may be obtained upon written request by those persons seriously considering residence, rental stay or guest visitation on the M/V *The World*.

If you no longer wish to receive newsletters, surveys or promotional communications via email from *The World*, simply contact us at residentialadvisor@aboardtheworld.com and provide your full name, mailing address, phone number and email address so that we may identify you in the opt-out process. Once we receive your instruction, we will ensure that your request is processed in a timely manner.